(PCT), platelet size deviation width (PDW) could be used for differential diagnosis of thrombocytopenia. In the 
present study, accordingly, we aimed to investigate the significance of these parameters in the differential 
diagnosis of thrombocytopenia. 
Materials and Methods: One hundred sixty-four (164) patients with thrombocytopenia were included in the 
present study. The patients were divided into two groups according to the time of the diagnosis of 
thrombocytopenia: hyperdestructive (75 ITP) and hypoproductive (25 AA, 25 MDS, 24 AML, 15 ALL).